
VEHICLE Current Fees

Motorised Hackney Carriage

Discount for vehicles with mobility seat provision for people with disability

Discount for Electric/hybrid Vehicles 

Private hire vehicles

Discount for vehicles with mobility seat provision for people with disability

Discount for Electric/hybrid Vehicles 

DRIVER Current Fees

Initial English Proficiency Test

First application

Three year licence

PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR Current Fees

Knowledge Test

5 Year Licence Owner/Driver

Five Year Licence 2-5 cars

Five Year Licence over 5 cars £888

£450

£267

£58

£173

£226

£50

£255

£296

£148

£222

£340

£170



Previous Proposed Fees

£60

£915 £861 £137.50 to £430

£464 £389 £137.50 to £430

£275 £341 £137.50 to £430

£65 N/A

£179

£233

New Proposed Fees

£104.50

£52

Previous Proposed Fees Babergh District Council

Babergh District Council

£20.00£32

£184

£281

New Proposed Fees

£153.50

N/A

N/A

Babergh District Council

£344.50 inc plates and test

N/A

N/A

£334.50 inc plates and test

£181

New Proposed Fees

£282

£211

£141

£242

£121

£229

Previous Proposed Fees

£351

£175

£263

£305

£153



Mid Suffolk Council

£339.50

N/A

N/A

£264.50

N/A

N/A

Mid Suffolk Council

£20

£163.50

£110.50

Mid Suffolk Council

N/A

£137.50 to £430

£137.50 to £430

£137.50 to £430

£310 

N/A

£310 

N/A £539 £310 

£1000  5 vehicles £539

£600 £539

N/A

Ipswich Borough Council

£25

N/A

£165

Breckland D

Breckland D

£174

308 (2 Years)

West Suffolk CouncilIpswich Borough Council

N/A

N/A

£135

£135

N/A

£100

£263

N/A

£235

N/A

Breckland D

N/A

West Suffolk Council

£209

N/A

N/A

£188

N/A

N/A

West Suffolk Council

Ipswich Borough Council

£335

N/A

N/A

£215

N/A

N/A



£310 (3 years) N/A £368

£310 (3 years) N/A £368

£310 (3 years) N/A £368

land District Council Broadland District Council

land District Council Broadland District Council Great Yarmouth Borough Council

N/A N/A N/A

King’s Lynn and West Norfolk District Council

King’s Lynn and West Norfolk District Council

King’s Lynn and West Norfolk District Council
N/A £20

£135 N/A N/A

£135 N/A £174

N/A N/AN/A

£100

Great Yarmouth Borough Council

N/A N/A

£263 £263 £252

N/A N/A N/A

Broadland District Council Great Yarmouth Borough Council

£235 £242 £252

N/A N/A N/A

land District Council

N/A



£265 to £777 N/A N/A

£265 N/A N/A

£180 £911 £653

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

£124 N/A

N/A N/A N/A

£36 £27 N/A

Norwich City Council South Norfolk District Council.

N/A £27 N/A

King’s Lynn and West Norfolk District Council Norwich City Council South Norfolk District Council.

£125 N/A N/A

£125 £490(HC)/£218(PHV) £283

N/A N/A N/A

Norwich City Council South Norfolk District Council.

£118 £159 £132

King’s Lynn and West Norfolk District Council

138

£124

N/A

King’s Lynn and West Norfolk District Council



N/A

N/A

£170

N/A

£165

N/A

N/A

North Norfolk District Council 

N/A

North Norfolk District Council 

£190

£190

£165

N/A

North Norfolk District Council 

N/A


