VEHICLE	Current Fees
Motorised Hackney Carriage	£340
Discount for vehicles with mobility seat provision for people with disability	£170
Discount for Electric/hybrid Vehicles	£255
Private hire vehicles	£296
Discount for vehicles with mobility seat provision for people with disability	£148
Discount for Electric/hybrid Vehicles	£222
DRIVER	Current Fees
Initial English Proficiency Test	£50
First application	£173
Three year licence	£226

PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR	Current Fees
Knowledge Test	£58
5 Year Licence Owner/Driver	£267
Five Year Licence 2-5 cars	£450
Five Year Licence over 5 cars	£888

Previous Proposed Fees	New Proposed Fees	Babergh District Council
£351	£282	£344.50 inc plates and test
£175	£141	N/A
£263	£211	N/A
£305	£242	£334.50 inc plates and test
£153	£121	N/A
£229	£181	N/A
Previous Proposed Fees	New Proposed Fees	Babergh District Council
£52	£32	£20.00
£179	£184	£153.50
£233	£281	£104.50

Previous Proposed Fees	New Proposed Fees	Babergh District Council
£60	£65	N/A
£275	£341	£137.50 to £430
£464	£389	£137.50 to £430
£915	£861	£137.50 to £430

Ipswich Borough Council	Mid Suffolk Council	West Suffolk Council	Breckland
£335	£339.50	£209	
N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	
£215	£264.50	£188	
N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	
Ipswich Borough Council	Mid Suffolk Council	West Suffolk Council	Breckland
£25	£20	N/A	
N/A	£163.50	£174	
£165	£110.50	308 (2 Years)	

<b>Ipswich Borough Council</b>	Mid Suffolk Council	West Suffolk Council	Breckland
N/A	N/A	N/A	
£600	£137.50 to £430	£539	£31(
£1000 5 vehicles	£137.50 to £430	£539	£31(
N/A	£137.50 to £430	£539	£31(

<b>District Council</b>	Broadland District Council	Great Yarmouth Borough Council	King's Lyn
£235	£242	£252	
N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	
£263	£263	£252	
N/A	N/A	N/A	
N/A	N/A	N/A	
District Council	Broadland District Council	Great Yarmouth Borough Council	King's Lyn
£100	N/A	£20	
£135	N/A	N/A	
£135	35 N/A £174		
District Council	Broadland District Council	Great Yarmouth Borough Council	King's Lyn
N/A	N/A	N/A	
) (3 years)	N/A	£368	
ີ່ງ (3 years)	N/A	£368	
•			

£368

N/A

) (3 years)

n and West Norfolk District Council	Norwich City Council	South Norfolk District Council.
£118	£159	£132
138	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A
£124	£124	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	N/A	N/A
n and West Norfolk District Council	Norwich City Council	South Norfolk District Council.
N/A	£27	N/A
£125	N/A	N/A
£125	£490(HC)/£218(PHV)	£283

n and West Norfolk District Council	Norwich City Council	South Norfolk District Council.
£36	£27	N/A
£180	£911	£653
£265	N/A	N/A
£265 to £777	N/A	N/A

North Norfolk District Council	
£165	
N/A	
N/A	
£165	
N/A	
N/A	
North Norfolk District Council	
N/A	
£190	
£190	

North Norfolk District Council
N/A
£170
N/A
N/A